Ruthenium Oxide (Rox™) RTDs
Ruthenium oxide temperature sensors are
thick-film resistors used in applications
involving magnetic fields. These composite
sensors consist of bismuth ruthenate,
ruthenium oxides, binders, and other
compounds that allow them to obtain the
necessary temperature and resistance

Lake Shore Cryotronics, Inc.  |   t. 614.891.2244  |  f. 614.818.1600  |  e. info@lakeshore.com  |  www.lakeshore.com
Sensors 49Ruthenium Oxide (Rox™) RTDs
Ordering information
Physical specifications
Mass Lead type Internal
atmosphere
Materials used
RX-102A-AA 3.3 g Two 6 in 32 AWG copper
leads with heavy build
Formvar® attached with
epoxy strain relief at
sensor–user should branch
to 4 (no polarity)
Air Thick ruthenium dioxide and bismuth ruthenate
films with palladium silver contacts, indium
solder, aluminum oxide substrate, sapphire
header and copper canister with epoxy seal
RX-202A-AA 3.28 g
RX-103A-AA 3.36 g
RX-102B-RS 3.5 g Two 36 AWG copper leads
with heavy build polyimide
insulation, 15 cm length
NA Thick ruthenium dioxide and bismuth ruthenate
films on aluminum dioxide substrate with
palladium silver contacts; epoxy attachment to
OFHC adapter; copper leads indium soldered
to chip and heat sunk to copper adapter using
varnish, covered with copper radiation shield
Bare chip A (chip length) B (pad width) C (chip width) D (thickness) Materials used
RX-102A-BR 1.45 mm
(0.057 in)
0.30 mm
(0.012 in)
1.27 mm
(0.050 in)
0.65 mm
(0.022 in)
Thick ruthenium dioxide
and bismuth ruthenate
films with palladium
silver contactsRX-103A-BR 1.40 mm
(0.070 in)
0.21 mm
(0.010 in)
1.23 mm
(0.060 in)
0.41 mm
(0.016 in)
Accessories suggested for installation—
see Accessories section for full descriptions
Stycast® epoxy
Apiezon® grease
90% Pb, 10% Sn solder
Indium solder
Accessories available for sensors
ECRIT Expanded interpolation table
8000 Calibration report on CD-ROM
COC-SEN Certificate of conformance
Rox™ RTD Calibration range suffix codes
Numeric figure is the low end of the calibration
Letters represent the high end: C=1 K, B=40 K, M = matched
(calibration of matched sensors is available—consult Lake Shore)
Part number Uncal 0.02C 0.02B 0.05B 0.3B 1.4B
RX-102B-RS D D D
RX-202A-AA, CD D D D D
RX-202A-AA-M D
RX-102A-AA, CD D D D D
RX-102A-AA-M D
RX-102A-BR D
RX-103A-AA, CD D D
RX-103A-AA-M D
RX-103A-BR D
Note: the RX-102B-CB is not interchangeable to a standard curve and is not available as matched.